
 
York Road Nursery School 

SCHOOL TERM AND HOLIDAY DATES 
2018/19 

 
AUTUMN TERM 2018 

To Begin on: Tuesday 4th September 
(37 days) 
Half Term: Monday 29th – Friday 2nd November 
(35 days) 
To End On: Friday 21st December 
 

SPRING TERM 2019 
To Begin on: Monday 7th January 
(30 days) 
Half Term Monday 18th    – Friday 22nd February  
(29 days) 
To End On: Friday 5th April 
 

SUMMER TERM 2019 
To Begin on: Tuesday 23rd April  
(22 days) 
 Half Term: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 
 (37 days) 
To End On: Tuesday 23rd July  
 
2018 Autumn Term 
Monday3rdh September –  Inset Day -School Closed 
Tuesday 4th September - All New Children visit/start day AM&PM (1 Hr visit day) 
Wednesday 5th September - New Children visit day AM&PM (2 Hr visit + Head’s talk to Parents) 
Thursday 6th September -  New Children visit day AM&PM (2 Hr visit + Head’s talk to Parents) 
Friday 7th September - All Children 
Thursday 25th October–  Inset Day -School Closed 
Friday 26th October –  Inset Day -School Closed  
2019 Spring/Summer Term 
25th February –  Inset Day -School Closed 
TBA– Open Morning for New Parents (9.30-11.30) 
Friday 24th May - Inset Day -School Closed  
Thursday 11th July – Transferring School Visit Days – School Closed 
Wed 24th July – Occasional Day -School Closed 
 
 


